# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5728657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL DEWEY	05/01/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARDINAL HEALTH 303, INC.
Street Address:	3750 TORREY VIEW COURT
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14815883

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (714)830-0700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 714.830.0600

**Email:** kimila.carraway@morganlewis.com, BDPros@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Address Line 1: 600 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 1800
Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-7653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122295-6309	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH C. CHENEY, REG. NO. 61,841		
SIGNATURE: /Kenneth C. Cheney/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2019	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=122295-6309\_Assignment\_Invent\_CH303#page1.tif source=122295-6309\_Assignment\_Invent\_CH303#page2.tif source=122295-6309\_Assignment\_Invent\_CH303#page3.tif

PATENT 505681849 REEL: 050438 FRAME: 0764

**ASSIGNMENT** 

COPY FROM PARENT

This Assignment made by Paul Dewey of Poway, California, Assignor, to Cardinal Health 303, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 10221 Wateridge Circle, San Diego, California 92121.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ADMINISTRATION OF MEDICAL FLUID, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by him this day; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first, and sole inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of two-hundred and fifty dollars (\$250.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable

Docket No. 71868

PATENT REEL: 050638 FRANKE:07658 for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and COPY FROM PARENT throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Assignor:

Date: May 1, 2006

124755 1

**FAUL DEWEY** 

STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE STATE	<del>\``````````````````````````````````</del> \``````	avavavavava
State of California		
County of San Die an		
-7.	$ \alpha \mathcal{N}_{\alpha}$	10.14
On May 1, 2006 before me, May	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doer Notary Public")	ry TUBL.
personally appeared Haul Rown	PA 3	)
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)	<del></del>
	personally known to me	
	☐ (or proved to me on the basis of satisfac	ctory evidence)
MARIA C. NEWMAN	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are si	ubscribed to the
Commission # 1651206	within instrument and acknowledged	
Notary Public - California Z San Diego County	he/she/they executed the same in his/her/capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign	
My Comm. Expires Mar 12, 2010	instrument the person(s), or the entity in	• /
	which the person(s) acted, executed the i	nstrument.
(	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
`	mai Coll	
Place Notary Seal Above	Mara C	
	Signature of Notary Public	
Though the information below is not required by law, it i	may prove valuable to persons relying on the docum	nent
and could prevent fraudulent removal and rea	attachment of this form to another document.	
Title or Type of Document:	ont	
	2	
Document Date: Mai 1 , 2006	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	_	
organication value		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Thu Deven	Signer's Name:	
Individual	☐ Individual	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General		RIGHT THUMBPRINT
☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee	☐ Attorney in Fact	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	☐ Other:	
Signer le Depresenting		
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

**CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT** 

© 2006 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 Item No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 047838 FRANTE: 07680